CH \$165.00 1238029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM337880

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Jefferies Finance LLC | | 04/09/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Crown Iron Works Company | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2975 Airline Circle | |
| City: | Waterloo | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | |
| Postal Code: | 50703 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1238029 | CROWN SINCE 1878 CROWN IRON WORKS CO. MI |
| Registration Number: | 2168464 | CROWN EST. 1878 |
| Registration Number: | 2556290 | DDD |
| Registration Number: | 2725033 | HULLOOSENATOR |
| Registration Number: | 3720160 | HIPLEX |
| Registration Number: | 3725926 | TRIPOINT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502138158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502130300

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP / Christina Ishihara
Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg 5, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1130558-0120 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christina Ishihara |
| SIGNATURE: | /Christina Ishihara/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/10/2015 |

Total Attachments: 5 source=Jefferies IP Releases - 1L - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Jefferies IP Releases - 1L - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Jefferies IP Releases - 1L - Trademarks#page3.tif source=Jefferies IP Releases - 1L - Trademarks#page4.tif

source=Jefferies IP Releases - 1L - Trademarks#page5.tif

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of April 9, 2015 (this "Release"), is made by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC (the "Assignor"), in favor of CPM ACQUISITION CORP., CPM WOLVERINE PROCTOR, LLC AND CROWN IRON WORKS COMPANY (collectively, the "Assignees"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given or given by reference in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignees and the Assignor entered into that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 29, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignees pledged and granted to the Assignor for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all right, title and interest of the Assignees in to and under any and all of the Trademark Collateral including, without limitation, the trademark and service mark registrations and applications listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 31, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4854/0194, on August 31, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4854/0204, and on August 31, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4854/0177;

WHEREAS, the Assignees request a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to release its security interest in the Collateral and re-assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in the Collateral, if any, to the Assignees.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby releases its security interest in the Collateral, and re-assigns and transfers any right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Collateral to the Assignees, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, and authorizes this Release to be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

715700285

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC

By:

Name: J. Paul McDonnell
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Please see attached.

715700285

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

| PLEDGOR | MARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE |
|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| Crown Iron Works Company | CROM! | 1238029 | 17-May-83 |
| Crown Iron Works Company | CROM | 2168464 | 23-Jun-98 |
| Crown Iron Works Company | DDD | 2556290 | 2-Apr-02 |
| Crown Iron Works Company | HULLOOSENATOR | 2725033 | 10-Jun-03 |
| Crown Iron Works Company | HIPLEX | 3720160 | 1-Dec-09 |
| Crown Iron Works Company | TRIPOINT | 3725926 | 15-Dec-09 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | WOLVERINE PROCTOR & SCHWARTZ | 3436183 | 27-May-08 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | JETROAST | 1258466 | 22-Nov-83 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | WOLVERINE PROCTOR | 3398655 | 18-Mar-08 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | PROCTOR | 3427023 | 13-May-08 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | JETZONE | 3409308 | 8-Apr-08 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | PROCTOR & SCHWARTZ | 3398656 | 18-Mar-08 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | COM-PAK | 3807090 | 22-Jun-10 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | Proctor | 3409307 | 8-Apr-08 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | WOLVERINE | 3436182 | 27-May-08 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | PROCTOR | 1244130 | 5-Jul-83 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | COM-PAK | 1101965 | 12-Sep-78 |
| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | Procior | 765424 | 25-Feb-64 |

| CPM Wolverine Proctor, LLC | JETZONE | 654465 | 12-Nov-57 |
|--------------------------------|------------|---------|-----------|
| CPM Acquisition Corporation | CPm | 0657725 | 28-Jan-58 |
| CPM Acquisition Corporation | | 1546083 | 4-Jul-89 |
| CPM Acquisition Corporation | Roskamp | 1546084 | 4-Jul-89 |

United States Trademark Applications:

None.

RECORDED: 04/10/2015